10-300 (Rev. 10-74) PHO 673031 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES INITERITORY NORTH ATTONITORS

FOR NPS USE ONLY DATA SHEET RECEIVED DEC 191977

INVENTORY	NOMINATION	FORM DA	ATE ENTERED MAY	2 2 1978
SEE	INSTRUCTIONS IN HOW T			S
1 NAME HISTORIC Berr AND/OR COMMON		30MF2ET27H F2.07	TOPE OF OTHER PROPERTY.	
LOCATION				
STREET & NUMBER				
377	East Main Street		NOT FOR PUBLICATION	
CITY, TOWN Weis	on		congressional dist First	RICT
STATE	<u> </u>	VICINITY OF CODE	COUNTY	CODE
Idah	10	16	Washington	087
CLASSIFIC	ATION			
NAME Will STREET & NUMBER 377 CITY, TOWN Weis	OF LEGAL DESCR		PRES _AGRICULTURE _COMMERCIAL _EDUCATIONAL _ENTERTAINMENT _GOVERNMENT _INDUSTRIAL _MILITARY STATE Idaho	MUSEUM PARK PRIVATE RESIDENCE RELIGIOUS SCIENTIFIC TRANSPORTATION OTHER:
CITY, TOWN			STATE	
Weis			Idaho	
TITLE Idah	o State Historic Site			
DATE 1972		FEDERAL	X_STATECOUNTYLOCAL	L
DEPOSITORY FOR				
SURVEY RECORDS	Idaho State Histor	ical Society	STATE	
city, town Boisi	ρ		STATE Idaho	



CONDITION

__GOOD

__FAIR

__DETERIORATED

__UNEXPOSED

_RUINS

CHECK ONE

__UNALTERED
X_ALTERED

CHECK ONE

X_ORIGINAL SITE

DESCRIBE THE PRESENT AND ORIGINAL (IF KNOWN) PHYSICAL APPEARANCE

The Bernard Haas residence is a two-story Queen Anne style house with a truncated hipped roof with protruding gables on each side. The porch, which extends across the north facade and wraps around the east side, has Tuscan columns and pediments. The east and west sides each have a bay window. All major windows and doors have leaded glass transoms. The shingled gables each have a rectangular recess for ornamentation.

Except for aluminum siding on the first story this house remains unaltered on the exterior.

8 SIGNIFICANCE

SPECIFIC DATES 1903 BUILDER/ARCHITECT Tourtellotte and Company				
		INVENTION		OTTEN (SPECIFI)
X ₁₉₀₀ -	COMMUNICATIONS	INDUSTRY	POLITICS/GOVERNMENT	OTHER (SPECIFY)
v 1800-1899	COMMERCE	EXPLORATION/SETTLEMENT	PHILOSOPHY	TRANSPORTATION
1700-1799	ART	ENGINEERING	MUSIC	THEATER
1600-1699	_XARCHITECTURE	EDUCATION	MILITARY	SOCIAL/HUMANITARIAN
1500-1599	AGRICULTURE	ECONOMICS	LITERATURE	SCULPTURE
1400-1499	ARCHEOLOGY-HISTORIC	CONSERVATION	LAW	SCIENCE
PREHISTORIC	ARCHEOLOGY-PREHISTORIC	COMMUNITY PLANNING	LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE	RELIGION
PERIOD	AF	REAS OF SIGNIFICANCE CH	IECK AND JUSTIFY BELOW	

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE

The Bernard Haas residence is architecturally significant in Weiser as a good late Queen Anne example. It is one of several fine late Victorian homes in Weiser designed by Tourtellotte and Company, the foremost architectural firm in Idaho in this period. Located at the east end of town it is apart from the major residential section of Weiser, as such it stands as a preeminent local landmark.

Bernard Haas was a pioneer merchant in the Weiser valley having established a mercantile store at Salubria in the 1890s. With the turn of the century he moved to Weiser and assisted his brother Herman in operating the Haas Hardware Store.

9 MAJOR BIBLIOGRAPHICAL REFERENCES

Weiser <u>Signal</u>, April 15, 1903, p. 3, c. 2. Blueprints in the office of Hummel, Hummel, Jones and Shawver

A 1 1 5 0 2 9 6 0 ZONE EASTING C	4.8.9.8 9.2.0 NORTHING	B	S NORTHING
		d house owned by W	illiam L. Sanders at
377 E. Main Street		a nouse owned by w	Titlam L. Janaci J ac
*			
		,	mics
· LIST ALL STATES AND (COUNTIES FOR PROPER	TIES OVERLAPPING STAT	E OR COUNTY BOUNDARIES
STATE	CODE	COUNTY	CODE
STATE	CODE	COUNTY	CODE
ORGANIZATION Idaho State Historic STREET & NUMBER 610 North Julia Davi CITY OR TOWN Boise			DATE 12 Dec 77 TELEPHONE 384-2120 STATE Idaho
12 STATE HISTORIC	PRESERVATIO	N OFFICER CER	TIFICATION
	ATED SIGNIFICANCE OF	THIS PROPERTY WITHIN	THE STATE IS:
THE EVALU	, EB 0.0.1 10, 02 0.		V
THE EVALU		TE	LOCAL X
NATIONAL As the designated State Historic Pre	STA eservation Officer for the I inclusion in the National the National Park Service	National Historic Preservation Register and certify that it	DOCAL X DOCATE OF A STREET OF ACT OF 1966 (Public Law 89-665), I has been evaluated according to the
As the designated State Historic Prehereby nominate this property for it criteria and procedures set forth by STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFI	STA eservation Officer for the I inclusion in the National the National Park Service	National Historic Preservation Register and certify that it	on Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-665), I
As the designated State Historic Prehereby nominate this property for it criteria and procedures set forth by STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFI	STA eservation Officer for the I inclusion in the National the National Park Service ICER SIGNATURE C Preservation Of	National Historic Preservation Register and certify that it Mede Wells	on Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-665), I has been evaluated according to the DATE 12 Dec 17
As the designated State Historic Prehereby nominate this property for it criteria and procedures set forth by STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFI	STA eservation Officer for the I inclusion in the National the National Park Service ICER SIGNATURE C Preservation Of	National Historic Preservation Register and certify that it Mede Wells	on Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-665), I has been evaluated according to the